HB1114/413326/9

BY: Delegate Love

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1114

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, after "providing" insert "certain".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "<u>, payment</u>" in line 20 on page 1 down through "<u>programs</u>" in line 1 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 4, strike "appointment process for members of the"; and strike in their entirety lines 11 through 15, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 25, strike "<u>3-110.1.</u>"; in line 26, strike "<u>(A)</u>" and substitute "<u>(G)</u>"; in line 27, strike "<u>\$14,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$8,000</u>"; in line 28, after "<u>AND</u>" insert "<u>, EXCEPT FOR THE STUDENT MEMBER</u>,"; and in the same line, strike "\$12,000" and substitute "\$6,000".

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 16, inclusive.